
227 20th, 21st, 22nd and 23rd SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME 

     

 

 August 19
th

 to August 25
th    

 
 

Sunday, August 19  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord. 
. 

Monday, August 20 

Feast of St. Bernard  

9:00 a.m. † Gracia Ranger by the estate. 
 

Tuesday, August 21 

Feast of St. Pius X 

9:00 a.m. † Gloria Pereira by her family. 
 

Wednesday, August 22 

The Queenship of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

9:00 a.m.  † Masa by the family. 
 

Thursday, August 23 

9:00 a.m. † Souls in Purgatory.  
 

Friday, August 24 

Feast of St. Bartholomew 

9:00 a.m. † Berthe Dupuis by her family. 
 

Saturday, August 25 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

4:30 p.m. † Marko Kotar by his wife. 

  † Roma and Bernard Filipow by Sandra and Pat  

  Napoli. 
 

 

 August 26
th

 to September 1
st     

 
 

Sunday, August 26  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord. 
 

Monday, August 27 

Feast of St. Monica 

9:00 a.m. For Fr. Vincent’s intentions. 
 

Tuesday, August 28 

Feast of St. Augustine 

9:00 a.m. † Giovanna Scopelliti by her son and family. 
 

Wednesday, August 29 

The Passion of St. John the Baptist 

9:00 a.m.  † Souls in Purgatory. 
 

Thursday, August 30 

9:00 a.m. † Gracia Ranger by the estate. 
 

Friday, August 31 

9:00 a.m. † Gloria Pereira by her family. 
 

Saturday, September 1 

9:00 a.m. For respect and protection of life by Couples for 

  Christ and its family ministries. 
 

4:30 p.m. † Robert Napoli by Sandra and Pat Napoli. 

  † Franco Pedulla by Sandra and Pat Napoli. 

  † Ivan M. Joachim by A. M. Joachim. 

  † Nancy Serrao by A. M. Joachim. 

 

 

 September 2
nd 

to September 8
th     

 
 

Sunday, September 2  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord. 
 

Monday, September 3 

Feast of St. Gregory the Great 

9:00 a.m. † Gracia Ranger by the estate. 
 

Tuesday, September 4 

9:00 a.m. † Berthe Dupuis by her family. 
 

Wednesday, September 5 

9:00 a.m.  † Souls in Purgatory. 
 

Thursday, September 6 

9:00 a.m. † Gloria Pereira by her family. 
 

Friday, September 7 

9:00 a.m. † Deacon John George by Deacon Guy  

  Dacquay. 
 

Saturday, September 8 

The Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

4:30 p.m. -------- 
 

 

 September 9
th

 to September 15
th     

 
 

Sunday, September 9  

9:00 a.m.  For the parishioners of St. Theresa Parish.  
       

10:30 a.m. For the intentions of the Handmaids of the Lord. 
 

Monday, September 10 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

Tuesday, September 11 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Wednesday, September 12 

9:00 a.m.  † Souls in Purgatory. 
 

Thursday, September 13 

Feast of St. John Chrysostom 

9:00 a.m. † Mrs. Gertrude Stoddart by the family. 
 

Friday, September 14 

The Exaltation of the Holy Cross 

9:00 a.m. -------- 
 

Saturday, September 15 

Our Lady of Sorrows 

9:00 a.m. NO 9:00 a.m. MASS. 
 

4:30 p.m. -------- 

 

Repentant tears wash out the stain of guilt. 
- Saint Augustine. 



125  AUGUST 19 & 26 and SEPTEMBER 2 & 9, 2018 
     
 

 

HOLY FATHER’S PRAYER INTENTIONS 
 

August:  That any far-reaching decisions of economists and 

politicians may protect the family as one of the treasures of 

humanity. 
 

September:  That young people in Africa may have access 

to education and work in their own countries. 
 
 

 

 
 

Saturday - Sunday, August 25 - 26   
  4:30 p.m. Marie Comisso 

  Commentator:  Vanessa Hooper 
  9:00 a.m.  George Hack 

  Commentator:  Jane Arbour 

10:30 a.m.  Aida Tunguhan 

  Commentator:  Kathy McVean 
 

Saturday – Sunday, September 1 - 2   
  4:30 p.m. Ellen Dulay 

  Commentator:  Vanessa Hooper 

  9:00 a.m.  Cathy Major 

10:30 a.m.  Miguel Planas 

  Commentator:  Aida Tunguhan 
 

Saturday - Sunday, September 8 - 9   
  4:30 p.m. Marie Comisso 

  Commentator:  Cathy Major 
  9:00 a.m.  Paulette Michel 

10:30 a.m.  Alice Hilchie 

  Commentator:  Tyler Brooks 
 

Saturday - Sunday, September 15 - 16   
  4:30 p.m. Cathy Major 

  Commentator:  Ellen Dulay 

  9:00 a.m.  Denise Corbett  

10:30 a.m.  Peter Landry 

  Commentator:  Aida Tunguhan 

 

 

 

Saturday - Sunday, August 25 - 26   
  4:30 p.m. Cathy Major 

  9:00 a.m. Adrian Manlagnit 

10:30 a.m.  Michael Valiquette  

             Chalice: Angèle Bassolé & Carol Michon 
 

Saturday – Sunday, September 1 - 2   
  4:30 p.m. Robert Brosseau 

  9:00 a.m. Adrian Manlagnit 

10:30 a.m.  Carol Michon 

             Chalice:  Peter Landry & Juanita De Ocampo 

 

 

Saturday - Sunday, September 8 - 9   
  4:30 p.m. Margie Brosseau 

  9:00 a.m.  Michelle Corbett 

10:30 a.m.  Michael Valiquette 

  Chalice: Nolan Toscano & Carol Michon 
 

Saturday - Sunday, September 15 - 16 

  4:30 p.m. Sheila McGlynn 

  9:00 a.m.  Adrian Manlagnit  

10:30 a.m.  Alice Hilchie 

      Chalice: Michael Valiquette & Juanita De Ocampo 
 
 
 

MARK YOUR CALENDARS 
 
Mon. Aug 20

th
: K of C General Meeting at 7:30 p.m. 

 

Fri. Aug 24
th
:
 

Seniors Lunch in the parish hall at noon. 
 

Sat. Sept. 8
th
: Bazaar drop-off 3:00 – 4:30 p.m. in the 

  parish hall. 
 

 
 
 

ALPHA 
 

Having conversation about life, faith, and Jesus is hard. 
Alpha is about creating a welcoming, friendly place 
where people can come and ask questions to explore the 
Christian faith. Alpha is a series of interactive sessions 
that typically run over 8-12 weeks. It allows anyone to 
explore life, faith and God in a friendly, open and informal 
environment. In each session there’s food, a short talk, 
and discussion in small groups. 
 

Registration for participants and volunteers for the Alpha 
Faith Study program at St. Theresa Parish will be held on 
Wednesday, September 5

th
 at 7 p.m. Please pray for 

the success of this initiative and consider your 
involvement either as a participant in the faith study or as 
a volunteer. Also consider inviting a friend or family 
member who may not know God or be close to him. 
 

For more info contact: Deacon Guy Dacquay (819-319-
7671); (AlphaStTheresa@gmail.com). 
 

 
 
 

PARISH BBQ + AGM 
 

Father Vincent invites everyone to our annual parish 
BBQ on Sunday, Sept. 30

th
 after the 10:30 a.m. Mass.  

The Annual General Meeting (AGM) will follow the BBQ. 
 

 
 
 

ARCHDIOCESE CEMETERIES COMMEMORATIVE 
 

Notre Dame Cemetery: Sunday, Sept. 9
th

, 2:30 p.m. 
Hope Cemetery:  Sunday, Sept. 23

rd
, 2:30 p.m.   

 

mailto:AlphaStTheresa@gmail.com

